

Introducing the Epidemiology Foundation

(formerly the American College of Epidemiology Research and Education Foundation)

Who we are...

The Epidemiology Foundation engages in educational, charitable and scientific activities to further knowledge about epidemiology among the general public, and promote scientific interaction between epidemiologists in industry, government, academia and other nonprofit organizations, in order to improve the public's health. It exists to expand the capabilities of American College of Epidemiology to promote the development of persons interested in the profession of epidemiology, and increase the knowledge and reach of epidemiologists in their quest to promote health, prevent disease, and decrease suffering among the greater community.

Make a contribution today using the enclosed form or visit us at: www.myacefoundation.org



What we do...

The Epidemiology Foundation receives, administers, and distributes grants for scientific, educational and charitable purposes consistent with the mission and activities of the Foundation's charter and the American College of Epidemiology.

We support:

- Endowed Lecture Series honoring groundbreaking contributions to seminal areas of epidemiology.
- Panel Discussions about the latest trends in the field.
- Promotion of networking and interaction among ACE Members & colleagues across epidemiology.
- Building diversity within the field.
- Research and Education.

We Need You! Donate Today!

The Epidemiology Foundation relies on the support of everyone in the public health community to realize its potential.

Benefits as a Foundation Donor

- Forwarding the important work of epidemiology & protecting public health.
- Recognition on the EF Honor Roll.
- Updates from the Foundation about your donation at work.

Epidemiology Foundation Leadership & Staff

The Epidemiology Foundation Board of Directors oversee the mission and vision of the Foundation. These dedicated volunteer leaders include epidemiologists who work in education, research, industry, government, and nongovernmental organizations.

President

Edward J. Trapido, Sc.D, FACE LSUHSC School of Public Health, New Orleans

Vice President

Charles Oke, VMD, MPH, FACE Centers for Disease Control, Pittsburgh

Secretary/Treasurer

Sunday Clark, ScD, MPH Department of Emergency Medicine, New York

Jonine Bernstein, PhD, FACE Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer, New York

Martin Fekete, DHSc National PEO, Mesa, AZ

Jennifer Gander, PhD Emory University, Atlanta

Reza Jafarzedeh, PhD Boston University, Boston

Russell S. Kirby, PhD, MS, FACE College of Public Health, University of South Florida, Tampa

Sandra Melnick Seitz, DrPH, FACE National Institute of Health (Retired), Annapolis

Todd Neuharth, MA, ATR, ATC The College of St. Scholastica, Duluth

Syed Ahsan Raza, MD, MSc, PhD Baylor College of Medicine, Houston

Stephen Waring, DVM, PhD, FACE Essentia Institute of Rural Health, Duluth

Executive Director

Sara-Becca Smith, MBA, Albany

Contribution Form

The Epidemiology Foundation is designated as a tax-exempt organization under 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to EF are accepted on a one-time basis or as annual pledges. Matching Gifts are also appreciated. Contributions to the REF can be made in the following manner:

- Restricted Gift: A gift given to support a specific purpose.
- Unrestricted Gift: A contribution to support general foundation programs. These have specific designations:
 - Sponsors (\$1,000 or more)
 - Patrons (\$500-\$999)
 - Donors (\$100-\$499)
 - Friends (up to \$100)
- [] Enclosed is my donation of \$_____ to the Epidemiology Foundation in support of its ongoing work.

Name:
Agency:
Address:
City:
State: Zip:
E-mail:
Phone:
Signature:
Donations should be mailed to:
Epidemiology Foundation
230 Washington Avenue Extension, Suite 101
Albany NY 12203-5319
* Contributions are tax-deductible.

230 Washington Avenue Extension Suite 101 Albany NY 12203-5319





Help us in our quest to promote public health, prevent disease, and decrease suffering among the greater community.